UCI Europe Tour ME Cat 2.2

BAL Tlc GHAIN TO”R 2025 Distance 172,2 km (5,4 km - 177,6 km)

22.08.2025
Organiser: Pro Jalgratturite klubi MTU

Stage 1B Riga-Valga

Stage Classification

Average speed of the winner 44,660 km/h

Stage 1B 172,2 km Time of winner 3h51'21"
Place No UCI code Name Team Time/Gap Bonus
1 52 10016520595 PAJUR, Markus NTE 3h51'21" 6"
2 56 10034813684  ARM, Rait NTE o" 4"
3 3 10008687443 NISU, Oskar QPT same time 2"
4 61 10052184465 BELOHVOSCIKS, Kristians NTL same time 3"
5 31 10006497970 REGUIGUI, Youcef MPT same time

6 111 10036595656 * MADS SCHULZ, Jorgensen PGS same time

7 72 10009973705 LASINIS, Venantas NTU same time 2"
8 21 10045824703 * KALLBERG, Axel Luc same time

9 101 10009786169 HAMMERSCHMID, Marvin STS same time

10 114 10048421370 * PAARUP, Jakob Falk PGS same time

11 46 10052854169 * SKRAPCIS, Olivers ENT same time

12 102 10114209194  DIRNBAUER, Josef STS same time

13 24 10079744892 * NIELSEN, Max LUC same time

14 55 10082962060 * MAEUIBO, Markus NTE 6"

15 51 10009498506 VAHTRA, Norman NTE same time

16 73 10036592626  MATUZEVICIUS, Zygimantas ~NTU same time

17 81 10058753284 * PERSSON, Hugo SCT same time

18 53 10064430010 * TAMM, Lauri NTE same time

19 116 10036119750 * HUNDT, August Birk PGS 33"

20 131 10011022921 KIVISTIK, Gert PEL same time

21 54 10075389895 * KURITS, Karl NTE same time

22 105 10055882185 * LEPKA, Filip STS same time

23 152 10007174344 LOUICHE, Vincent VCT same time

24 122 10045825814 * AHTOSALO, Matias ucTt same time

25 25 10104785747 LYCHOU, Viktor LucC same time

26 23 10022432747 THOMPSON, Gustav LUC same time

27 106 100350268382 * KOKAS, Raphael STS same time

28 75 10113537066 * KLIMAVICIUS, Nikolas NTU same time

29 136 10076411833 * MITT, Virgo PEL same time

30 42 10052204572 * HARKINS, Girts ENT same time

31 132 10075222470 * LAIDINEN, Arseni PEL same time

32 143 10094947523 * ERRIPA PICAZO, Nehuen Lau BGH same time

33 65 10059750465 * STZ\LS, Renats NTL same time

34 22 10022297452 KAGEVI, Carl LUC same time

35 5 10014015975 LAUK, Karl Patrick QPT same time 1"
36 71 10036591515 * ADOMAITIS, Rokas NTU 39"

37 44 10111659815 * L AURINAVICIUS, Titas ENT same time

38 62 10052180728 VINDEC, Agris NTL same time

39 103 10035049114  RIEGLER, Nikolas STS same time

40 112 10062252257 HANSEN, Peter Asbjorn PGS same time

41 155 10131463777 MALINEN, Sampo VCT same time

42 125 10015338209 SANTASALO, Tomi UCT same time

43 43 10116142831 * BRUZAS, Dovydas ENT same time

44 74 10008696739  TALACKA, Lukas NTU same time

45 133 10034813583 UULIMAA, Ats PEL same time

46 63 10096435158 * ZVIEDRIS, Rainers NTL same time

47 84 10022320690 JOHANSSON, Casper SCT same time

48 4 10088990006 * KUUT, Oskar QPT same time

49 134 10014568370 NORDLUND, Johan PEL same time

50 34 10075795477 BEN YOUCEF, Abdellah MPT same time

51 135 10081639527 * JURISAAR, Tauri PEL same time

52 153 10009659463 TARASSOV, Kirill VCT same time

53 83 10061648231 * LINDGREN, Felix SCT same time

54 85 10022679186 * HEDEAS, Victor SCT same time

55 1 10076063542 * LENZIUS, Martti QPT same time
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UCI Europe Tour ME Cat 2.2

BAL Tlc GHAIN TO”R 2025 Distance 172,2 km (5,4 km - 177,6 km)

22.08.2025
Organiser: Pro Jalgratturite klubi MTU

Stage 1B Riga-Valga

Stage Classification

56 104 10009348659 BICHLMANN, Daniel STS same time
57 2 10063677046 KARPENKO, Gleb QPT same time
58 141 10004665579 RUBIANO CHAVEZ, Miguel A BGH same time
59 64 10093437959 * LAGZDINS, Markuss NTL same time
60 124 10096005227 * TEPPO, Petja ucTt 46"
61 6 10075390101 * AUS, Aaron QPT same time
62 113 10048498649 * MATHIESEN, Phillip PGS 48"
63 41 10036589087 RAUGALA, Gustas ENT same time
64 123 10063353714 LINDAHL, Jesper UCT same time
65 121 10045810757 SILLANKORVA, Jaakko UCT same time
66 45 10101858064 * GERDAUSKAS, Aironas ENT same time
67 86 10055018279 * LOVIDIUS, Gustav SCT 39"
68 144 10119225209 * ACHAS, Christodoulos BGH 3'39"
Abandoned

26 10022303415 * BORGSTROM, Johan LUC

32 10009635417 MANSOURI, Islem MPT

33 10006392381 LAGAB, Azzedine MPT

35 10015589294 MANSOURI, Hamza MPT

36 10083874163  SAHIRI, Ayoub MPT

115 10140849236 ANDERSEN, Oscar Aakvist PGS
142 10101449957 * RESENDIZ TOVAR, Valentino BGH

154 10165916561 * SKYLER, Amy VCT
Not started
151 10015350131 MAKAGON, Vladyslav VCT
Number of not started: 1 Number of riders after time limit: 0 Number of disqualified: 0
Number of starters: 76 Number of abandoned: 8 Number remaining: 68
Finishing judge
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UCI Europe Tour ME Cat 2.2

Distance 172,2 km (5,4 km - 177,6 km)
22.08.2025

Organiser: Pro Jalgratturite klubi MTU

BALTIC CHAIN TOUR 2025

Stage 1B Riga-Valga

Young Rider - Stage Classification
Average speed of the winner 44,660 km/h

Stage 1B 172,2 km (1 x 172,200 km) Time of winner 3h51'21"

Place No UCI code Name Team Time/Gap Bonus Penalty
1 111 10036595656 MADS SCHULZ, Jorgensen PGS 3h51'21"
2 21 10045824703  KALLBERG, Axel LuUC o"
3 114 10048421370 PAARUP, Jakob Falk PGS same time
4 46 10052854169 SKRAPCIS, Olivers ENT same time
5 24 10079744892 NIELSEN, Max LUC same time
6 55 10082962060 MAEUIBO, Markus NTE 6"
7 81 10058753284 PERSSON, Hugo SCT same time
8 53 10064430010 TAMM, Lauri NTE same time
9 116 10036119750 HUNDT, August Birk PGS 33"
10 54 10075389895 KURITS, Karl NTE same time
11 105 10055882185 LEPKA, Filip STS same time
12 122 10045825814 AHTOSALO, Matias ucT same time
13 106 10035026882 KOKAS, Raphael STS same time
14 75 10113537066 KLIMAVICIUS, Nikolas NTU same time
15 136 10076411833 MITT, Virgo PEL same time
16 42 10052204572 HARKINS, Girts ENT same time
17 132 10075222470 LAIDINEN, Arseni PEL same time
18 143 10094947523 ERRIPA PICAZO, Nehuen Lau BGH same time
19 65 10059750465  STALS, Renats NTL same time
20 71 10036591515 ADOMAITIS, Rokas NTU 39"
21 44 10111659815 LAURINAVICIUS, Titas ENT same time
22 43 10116142831 BRUZAS, Dovydas ENT same time
23 63 10096435158 ZVIEDRIS, Rainers NTL same time
24 4 10088990006 KUUT, Oskar QPT same time
25 135 10081639527 JURISAAR, Tauri PEL same time
26 83 10061648231 LINDGREN, Felix SCT same time
27 85 10022679186 HEDEAS, Victor SCT same time
28 1 10076063542 LENZIUS, Martti QPT same time
29 64 10093437959 LAGZDINS, Markuss NTL same time
30 124 10096005227 TEPPO, Petja ucT 46"
31 6 10075390101 AUS, Aaron QPT same time
32 113 10048498649 MATHIESEN, Phillip PGS 48"
33 45 10101858064 GERDAUSKAS, Aironas ENT same time
34 86 10055018279 LOVIDIUS, Gustav SCT 39"
35 144 10119225209 ACHAS, Christodoulos BGH 3'39"
Abandoned

26 10022303415  BORGSTROM, Johan LUC

142 10101449957 RESENDIZ TOVAR, Valentino BGH

154 10165916561 SKYLER, Amy VCT
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UCI Europe Tour ME Cat 2.2

BAL TIc GHAIN TOUR 2 az 5 Distance 172,2 km (5,4 km - 177,6 km)

22.08.2025
Organiser: Pro Jalgratturite klubi MTU

Stage 1B Riga-Valga

Teams - Stage Classification

Place Time/Gap Place Time/Gap
1 NTE NATIONAL TEAM ESTONIA 11h34'09" 12 UCT UN CYCLING TEAM 1'52"
1 52 PAJUR Markus 3h51'21" 24 122 AHTOSALO Matias 3h51'54"
2 56 ARM Rait 3h51'21" 42 125 SANTASALO Tomi 3h52'00"
14 55 MAEUIBO Markus 3h5127" 60 124 TEPPO Petja 3h52'07"
2 PGS TEAM CO: PLAY GIANT STORE 27" 13 BGH BIALINI GOMOLA HYGGE 4'45"
6 111 MADS SCHULZ Jorgensen 3h51'21" 32 143 ERRIPA PICAZO Nehuen Lau 3h51'54"
10 114 PAARUP Jakob Falk 3h51'21" 58 141 RUBIANO CHAVEZ Miguel An 3h52'00"
19 116 HUNDT August Birk 3h51'54" 68 144 ACHAS Christodoulos 3h55'00"
3 STS CYCLING TEAM SCHWINGSHANDL 27"
9 101 HAMMERSCHMID Marvin 3h51'21"
12 102 DIRNBAUER Josef 3h51'21"
22 105 LEPKA Filip 3h51'54"
4 LUC LUCKY SPORT CYCLING TEAM 27"
8 21 KALLBERG Axel 3h51'21"
13 24 NIELSEN Max 3h51'21"
25 25 LYCHOU Viktor 3h51'54"
5 NTU NATIONAL TEAM LITHUANIA 33"
7 72 LASINIS Venantas 3h51'21"
16 73 MATUZEVICIUS Zygimantas 3h51'27"
28 75 KLIMAVICIUS Nikolas 3h51'54"
6 NTL NATIONAL TEAM LATVIA 1'06"
4 61 BELOHVOSCIKS Kristians 3h51'21"
33 65 STALS Renéats 3h51'54"
38 62 VINDEC Agris 3h52'00"
7 ENT ENERGUS CYCLING TEAM 1'06"
11 46 SKRAPCIS Olivers 3h51'21"
30 42 HARKINS Girts 3h51'54"
37 44 LAURINAVICIUS Titas 3h52'00"
8 QPT QUICK PRO TEAM 1'06"
3 3 NISU Oskar 3h51'21"
35 5 LAUK Karl Patrick 3h51'54"
48 4 KUUT Oskar 3h52'00"
9 SCT SVEALAND CYCLING TEAM 1'18"
17 81 PERSSON Hugo 3h51'27"
47 84 JOHANSSON Casper 3h52'00"
53 83 LINDGREN Felix 3h52'00"
10 PEL PELOTON 1'33"
20 131 KIVISTIK Gert 3h51'54"
29 136 MITT Virgo 3h51'54"
31 132 LAIDINEN Arseni 3h51'54"
11 VCT VALHOLL CYCLING TEAM 1'45"
23 152 LOUICHE Vincent 3h51'54"
41 155 MALINEN Sampo 3h52'00"
52 153 TARASSOV Kirill 3h52'00"
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UCI Europe Tour ME Cat 2.2

BAL Tlc GHAIN TO”R 2025 Distance 172,2 km (5,4 km - 177,6 km)

22.08.2025
Organiser: Pro Jalgratturite klubi MTU

Stage 1B Riga-Valga

Most competitive rider - Stage Classification Most competitive rider - General Classification

i i i 1 52 PAJUR, Markus NTE 15
1. intermediate sprint ) s6 ARM, Rait NTE 11
1 102 DIRNBAUER, Josef STS 3 3 61 BELOHVOSCIKS, Kristians NTL 10
2 113 MATHIESEN, Phillip PGS 2 4 3 NISU, Oskar QPT 9
3 55 MAEUIBO, Markus NTE 1 5 72 LASINIS, Venantas NTU 6
6 31 REGUIGUI, Youcef MPT 6

2. intermediate sprint 7 111 MADS SCHULZ, Jorgensen PGS 5
8 102 DIRNBAUER, Josef STS 3

1 61 BELOHVOSCIKS, Kristians NTL 3 9 21 KALLBERG, Axel LUC 3

2 72 LASINIS, Venantas NTU 2 10 101 HAMMERSCHMID, Marvin STS 2

3 5 LAUK, Karl Patrick QPT 1 11 113 MATHIESEN, Phillip PGS 2
12 114 PAARUP, Jakob Falk PGS 1

Finish 13 55 MAEUIBO, Markus NTE 1
14 5 LAUK, Karl Patrick QPT 1

1 52 PAJUR, Markus NTE 15

2 56 ARM, Rait NTE 11

3 3 NISU, Oskar QPT 9

4 61 BELOHVOSCIKS, Kristians  NTL 7

5 31 REGUIGUI, Youcef MPT 6

6 111 MADS SCHULZ, Jorgensen PGS 5

7 72 LASINIS, Venantas NTU 4

8 21 KALLBERG, Axel LUC 3

9 101 HAMMERSCHMID, Marvin STS 2

10 114 PAARUP, Jakob Falk PGS 1

Most active rider - Stage Classification Most active rider - General Classification

1. intermediate sprint 1 102 DIRNBAUER, Josef STS 3
2 61 BELOHVOSCIKS, Kristians  NTL 3

1 102 DIRNBAUER, Josef STS 3 3 72 LASINIS, Venantas NTU 2

2 113 MATHIESEN, Phillip PGS 2 4 113 MATHIESEN, Phillip PGS 2

3 55 MAEUIBO, Markus NTE 1 5 55 MAEUIBO, Markus NTE 1

2. intermediate sprint 6 > LAUK, Karl Patrick o 1

1 61 BELOHVOSCIKS, Kristians  NTL 3

2 72 LASINIS, Venantas NTU 2

3 5 LAUK, Karl Patrick QPT 1
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UCI Europe Tour ME Cat 2.2

BAL TIc GHAIN TOUR 2 az 5 Distance 172,2 km (5,4 km - 177,6 km)

22.08.2025
Organiser: Pro Jalgratturite klubi MTU

Stage 1B Riga-Valga

General Classification

Overall distance 177,6 km

Average speed of the winner 44,912 km/h
Time of winner 3h57'16"

Place No UCI code Name Team Time/Gap
1 52 ME PAJUR, Markus NTE 3h57'16"
2 56 ME ARM, Rait NTE 2"
3 21 ME KALLBERG, Axel LuUC 11"
4 24 ME NIELSEN, Max LUC same time
5 51 ME VAHTRA, Norman NTE 12"
6 53 ME TAMM, Lauri NTE same time
7 111 ME MADS SCHULZ, Jorgensen PGS 16"
8 114 ME PAARUP, Jakob Falk PGS same time
9 3 ME NISU, Oskar QPT 20"
10 101 ME HAMMERSCHMID, Marvin STS same time
11 102 ME DIRNBAUER, Josef STS same time
12 72 ME LASINIS, Venantas NTU 23"
13 46 ME SKRAPCIS, Olivers ENT 30"
14 31 ME REGUIGUI, Youcef MPT 31"
15 73 ME MATUZEVICIUS, Zygimantas NTU same time
16 61 ME BELOHVOSCIKS, Kristians NTL 33"
17 55 ME MAEUIBO, Markus NTE 43"
18 25 ME LYCHOU, Viktor LUC 44"
19 22 ME KAGEVI, Carl LuC same time
20 81 ME PERSSON, Hugo SCT 48"
21 116 ME HUNDT, August Birk PGS 49"
22 105 ME LEPKA, Filip STS 53"
23 5 ME LAUK, Karl Patrick QPT 54"
24 54 ME KURITS, Karl NTE same time
25 112 ME HANSEN, Peter Asbjorn PGS 55"
26 103 ME RIEGLER, Nikolas STS 59"
27 122 ME AHTOSALO, Matias UCT 1'00"
28 4 ME KUUT, Oskar QPT 1'01"
29 2 ME KARPENKO, Gleb QPT same time
30 131 ME KIVISTIK, Gert PEL 1'03"
31 132 ME LAIDINEN, Arseni PEL same time
32 71 ME ADOMAITIS, Rokas NTU 1'04"
33 113 ME MATHIESEN, Phillip PGS same time
34 1 ME LENZIUS, Martti QPT same time
35 136 ME MITT, Virgo PEL 1'05"
36 6 ME AUS, Aaron QPT 1'08"
37 23 ME THOMPSON, Gustav LUC same time
38 44 ME LAURINAVICIUS, Titas ENT 1'09"
39 43 ME BRUZAS, Dovydas ENT same time
40 134 ME NORDLUND, Johan PEL same time
41 74 ME TALACKA, Lukas NTU 1'13"
42 124 ME TEPPO, Petja UCT same time
43 152 ME LOUICHE, Vincent VCT 1'14"
44 62 ME VINDEC, Agris NTL 1'15"
45 63 ME ZVIEDRIS, Rainers NTL same time
46 121 ME SILLANKORVA, Jaakko UCT same time
47 45 ME GERDAUSKAS, Aironas ENT 1'18"
48 143 ME ERRIPA PICAZO, Nehuen Lautar BGH same time
49 84 ME JOHANSSON, Casper SCT 1'19"
50 86 ME LOVIDIUS, Gustav SCT same time
51 85 ME HEDEAS, Victor SCT same time
52 155 ME MALINEN, Sampo VCT 1'20"
53 153 ME TARASSOV, Kirill VCT same time
54 75 ME KLIMAVICIUS, Nikolas NTU same time
55 83 ME LINDGREN, Felix SCT 1'21"
56 42 ME HARKINS, Girts ENT 1'23"
57 141 ME RUBIANO CHAVEZ, Miguel Angel BGH 1'24"
58 106 ME KOKAS, Raphael STS 1'25"
59 64 ME LAGZDINS, Markuss NTL 1'34"
60 133 ME UULIMAA, Ats PEL 1'43"
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BALTIC CHAIN TOUR 2025

Stage 1B Riga-Valga
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22. august

General Classification

JURISAAR, Tauri
RAUGALA, Gustas
SANTASALO, Tomi
STALS, Renats
BICHLMANN, Daniel
LINDAHL, Jesper

BEN YOUCEF, Abdellah
ACHAS, Christodoulos

18:42

UCI Europe Tour ME Cat 2.2

Distance 172,2 km (5,4 km - 177,6 km)

PEL
ENT
UucTt
NTL
STS

UcTt
MPT
BGH

22.08.2025
Organiser: Pro Jalgratturite klubi MTU

1'57"
2'02"
2'13"
2'15"
same time
2'22"
2'24"
424"
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BALTIC CHAIN TOUR 2025

Stage 1B Riga-Valga
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21
24
53
111
114
46
55
81
116
105
54
122

132
71
113

136

44
43
124
63
45
143
86
85
75
83
42
106
64
135
65
144

UCI Europe Tour ME Cat 2.2

Distance 172,2 km (5,4 km - 177,6 km)

Young Rider - General Classification

UCI code

10045824703
10079744892
10064430010
10036595656
10048421370
10052854169
10082962060
10058753284
10036119750
10055882185
10075389895
10045825814
10088990006
10075222470
10036591515
10048498649
10076063542
10076411833
10075390101
10111659815
10116142831
10096005227
10096435158
10101858064
10094947523
10055018279
10022679186
10113537066
10061648231
10052204572
10035026882
10093437959
10081639527
10059750465
10119225209

22. august

Name

KALLBERG, Axel
NIELSEN, Max

TAMM, Lauri

MADS SCHULZ, Jorgensen
PAARUP, Jakob Falk
SKRAPCIS, Olivers
MAEUIBO, Markus
PERSSON, Hugo
HUNDT, August Birk
LEPKA, Filip

KURITS, Karl
AHTOSALO, Matias
KUUT, Oskar
LAIDINEN, Arseni
ADOMAITIS, Rokas
MATHIESEN, Phillip
LENZIUS, Martti
MITT, Virgo

AUS, Aaron
LAURINAVICIUS, Titas
BRUZAS, Dovydas
TEPPO, Petja
ZVIEDRIS, Rainers
GERDAUSKAS, Aironas
ERRIPA PICAZO, Nehuen Lautar
LOVIDIUS, Gustav
HEDEAS, Victor
KLIMAVICIUS, Nikolas
LINDGREN, Felix
HARKINS, Girts
KOKAS, Raphael
LAGZDINS, Markuss
JURISAAR, Tauri
STALS, Renats
ACHAS, Christodoulos

18:42

Team
LUC
LUC
NTE
PGS
PGS
ENT
NTE
SCT
PGS
STS
NTE
ucT
QPT
PEL
NTU
PGS
QPT
PEL
QPT
ENT
ENT
ucT
NTL
ENT
BGH
SCT
SCT
NTU
SCT
ENT
STS
NTL
PEL
NTL
BGH

22.08.2025
Organiser: Pro Jalgratturite klubi MTU

Overall distance 177,6 km

Average speed of the winner 44,877 km/h
Time of winner 3h57'27"

Time/Gap
3h57'27"
same time
1"
5"
same time
19"
32"
37"
38"
42"
43"
49"
50"
52"
53"
same time
same time
54"
57"
58"
same time
1'02"
1'04"
1'07"
same time
1'08"
same time
1'09"
1'10"
1'12"
1'14"
1'23"
1'46"
2'04"
4'13"
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UCI Europe Tour ME Cat 2.2

BAL TIc GHAIN TOUR 2 az 5 Distance 172,2 km (5,4 km - 177,6 km)

22.08.2025
Organiser: Pro Jalgratturite klubi MTU

Stage 1B Riga-Valga

Teams - General Classification

Place Team Stagel  Stage 2 Time/Gap
1 NTE NATIONAL TEAM ESTONIA 6'01" 11h34'09" 11h40'10"
2 LUC LUCKY SPORT CYCLING TEAM 6'06" 11h34'36" 32"
3 PGS TEAM CO: PLAY GIANT STORE 6'11" 11h34'36" 37"
4 STS  CYCLING TEAM SCHWINGSHANDL 6'15" 11h34'36" 41"
5 NTU NATIONAL TEAM LITHUANIA 620" 11h34'42" 52"
6 QPT QUICK PRO TEAM 6'17" 11h35'15" 1'22"
7 ENT ENERGUS CYCLING TEAM 6'25" 11h35'15" 1'30"
8 NTL NATIONAL TEAM LATVIA 6'31" 11h35'15" 1'36"
9 SCT  SVEALAND CYCLING TEAM 6'35" 11h35'27" 1'52"
10 PEL PELOTON 6'25" 11h35'42" 1'57"
11 UCT UN CYCLING TEAM 6'22" 11h36'01" 2'13"
12 VCT VALHOLL CYCLING TEAM 6'36" 11h35'54" 2'20"
13 BGH BIALINI GOMOLA HYGGE 6'40" 11h38'54" 5'24"
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UCI Europe Tour ME Cat 2.2

BAL TIc GHAIN TOUR 2 az 5 Distance 172,2 km (5,4 km - 177,6 km)

22.08.2025
Organiser: Pro Jalgratturite klubi MTU

Stage 1B Riga-Valga

WINNERS JERSEY WEARERS
Stage Classification Race Leader - Yellow Jersey
52 NTE PAJUR, Markus 1 52 NTE PAJUR, Markus
2 56 NTE ARM, Rait
3 3 QPT NISU, Oskar Most competitive rider - Red Jersey
2 56 NTE ARM, Rait

General Classification

1 52 NTE PAJUR, Markus Most active rider - Green Jersey
2 56 NTE ARM, Rait

- 1 102 STS DIRNBAUER, Josef
3 21 LucC KALLBERG, Axel

Teams - General Classification Best Young Rider - White Jersey

1 21 LUC KALLBERG, Axel
1 NTE NATIONAL TEAM ESTONIA

JERSEYS

Race Leader - Yellow Jersey

1 52 NTE PAJUR, Markus

Most competitive rider - Red Jersey

1 52 NTE PAJUR, Markus

Most active rider - Green Jersey

1 102 STS DIRNBAUER, Josef

Best Young Rider - White Jersey

1 21 LucC KALLBERG, Axel
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BALTIC CHAIN TOUR 2025

II stage Tartu-Antsla-Tartu

1 NTE
2 LUC
3 PGS
4 QPT
5 STS
6 NTU
7 ENT
8 MPT
9 NTL
10 sScCT
11 UCT
12 PEL
13 VCT
14 BGH
19/ page1of1

Order of team cars

NATIONAL TEAM ESTONIA
LUCKY SPORT CYCLING TEAM
TEAM CO: PLAY GIANT STORE
QUICK PRO TEAM

CYCLING TEAM SCHWINGSHANDL
NATIONAL TEAM LITHUANIA
ENERGUS CYCLING TEAM
MADAR PROCYCLING TEAM
NATIONAL TEAM LATVIA
SVEALAND CYCLING TEAM

UN CYCLING TEAM

PELOTON

VALHOLL CYCLING TEAM
BIALINI GOMOLA HYGGE

22. august  18:43

UCI Europe Tour ME Cat 2.2

Distance 172,8 km (5,4 km - 177,6 km)
23.08.2025

Organiser: Pro Jalgratturite klubi MTU
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